

GAHC010120982015



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/5610/2015**

ASSAM HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL SERVICE ASSOCIATION and ANR  
HAVING ITS WORKING OFFICE AT HOUSE NO. 27, ANANDA NAGAR PATH,  
SIXMILE, KHANAPARA, P.O.- KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI, DIST.- KAMRUP,  
REP. BY ITS GENERAL SECY., DR. DEBAJIT RAJKONWAR.

2: DR. DEBAJIT RAJKONWAR  
GENERAL SECY.  
ASSAM HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL SERVICE ASSOCIATION  
HOUSE NO. 27  
ANANDA NAGAR PATH  
SIXMILE  
KHANAPARA  
P.O.- KHANAPARA  
GUWAHATI  
DIST.- KAMRUP  
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 9 ORS  
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,  
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY- 6, ASSAM.

2: COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPTT.  
DISPUR  
GHY- 6  
ASSAM.

3: THE JOINT SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPTT.  
DISPUR  
GHY- 6  
ASSAM.

4:UNDER SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE A DEPTT.  
DISPUR  
GHY- 6  
ASSAM.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF AYUSH  
HOUSE NO. 1  
BANPHUL NAGAR PATH  
BASISTHA ROAD  
DISPUR  
GHY- 6  
ASSAM.

6:DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES  
ASSAM  
DISPUR  
GHY- 6  
ASSAM.

7:THE CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
DISPUR  
GHY- 6  
ASSAM.

8:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
FINANCE DEPTT.  
DISPUR  
GHY- 6  
ASSAM.

9:THE UNDER SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
FINANCE PRU DEPTT.  
DISPUR  
GHY- 6  
ASSAM.

10:UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
  
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE B DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-6  
ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR.U K NAIR, MR.D J BARMAN,MRSB BHUYAN

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM, SC, FINANCE DEPTT.,SC, HEALTH

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

**ORDER**

**Date : 22.10.2024**

Mr. A. Chakraborty, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has been engaged in the matter recently and therefore prays for listing the matter after a week.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter after a week.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**